PAGE  .  1
FEATURES
• Low inductance
• Lead free in comply with EU RoHS 2011/65/EU directives
MECHANICAL  DATA
• Case: Molded Glass MELF / DL-41
• Terminals: Solderable per MIL-STD-750, Method 2026
• Polarity: Color band denotes cathode end

-- -- 170* oC/W
Forward Voltage at IF = 200mA VF -- -- 1.2 V
*Valid provided that leads at a distance of 10mm from case are kept at ambient temperature.
DL85C3V3~DL85C75
June 27,2023-REV.02
0.
11
4
PAGE  .  2
Part Number
Maximum Zener Voltage Maximum Zener Impedance Maximum Leakage
Current
V Z @ IZT ZZT @ IZT ZZK  @ IZK IR @VR
Nom. V Min. V Max. V  mA  mA A V
1.3 Watt Zener Diodes (Glass Sealed Envelope)
DL85C3V3 3.3 3.10 3.50 20 80 400 1 40 1
DL85C3V6 3.6 3.40 3.80 20 60 500 1 20 1
DL85C3V9 3.9 3.70 4.10 15 60 500 1 10 1
DL85C4V3 4.3 4.00 4.60 13 60 500 1 3 1
DL85C4V7 4.7 4.40 5.00 13 45 600 1 3 1
DL85C5V1 5.1 4.80 5.40 10 45 500 1 1 1.5
DL85C5V6 5.6 5.20 6.00 7 45 400 1 1 2
DL85C6V2 6.2 5.80 6.60 4 35 300 1 1 3
DL85C6V8 6.8 6.40 7.20 3.5 35 300 1 1 4
DL85C7V5 7.5 7.00 7.90 3 35 200 0.5 1 4.5
DL85C8V2 8.2 7.70 8.70 5 25 200 0.5 1 6.2
DL85C9V1 9.1 8.50 9.60 5 25 200 0.5 1 6.8
DL85C10 10 9.40 10.60 7 25 200 0.5 0.5 7.0
DL85C11 11 10.40 11.60 8 20 300 0.5 0.5 8.2
DL85C12 12 11.40 12.70 9 20 350 0.5 0.5 9.1
DL85C13 13 12.40 14.10 10 20 400 0.5 0.5 10
DL85C15 15 13.80 15.60 15 15 500 0.5 0.5 11
DL85C16 16 15.30 17.10 15 15 500 0.5 0.5 12
DL85C18 18 16.80 19.10 20 15 500 0.5 0.5 13
DL85C20 20 18.80 21.20 24 10 600 0.5 0.5 15
DL85C22 22 20.80 23.30 25 10 600 0.5 0.5 16
DL85C24 24 22.80 25.60 25 10 600 0.5 0.5 18
DL85C27 27 25.10 28.90 30 8.0 750 0.25 0.5 20
DL85C30 30 28.00 32.00 30 8.0 1000 0.25 0.5 22
DL85C33 33 31.00 35.00 35 8.0 1000 0.25 0.5 24
DL85C36 36 34.00 38.00 40 8.0 1000 0.25 0.5 27
DL85C39 39 37.00 41.00 50 6.0 1000 0.25 0.5 30
DL85C43 43 40.00 46.00 50 6.0 1000 0.25 0.5 33
DL85C47 47 44.00 50.00 90 4.0 1500 0.25 0.5 36
DL85C51 51 48.00 54.00 115 4.0 1500 0.25 0.5 39
DL85C56 56 52.00 60.00 120 4.0 2000 0.25 0.5 43
DL85C62 62 58.00 66.00 125 4.0 2000 0.25 0.5 47
DL85C68 68 64.00 72.00 130 4.0 2000 0.25 0.5 51
DL85C75 75 70.00 79.00 135 4.0 2000 0.25 0.5 56
June 27,2023-REV.02
DL85C3V3~DL85C75
PAGE  .  3
10